505455575 05/01/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5502377

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MRITYUNJOY PANDAY	03/29/2019
NAGARAJAN KUMAR	03/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD
Street Address:	TECHNO COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, OKKIYAM THORAIPAKKAM
Internal Address:	TAMIL NADU
City:	CHENNAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600 097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16400499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAM0134US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=8AL2942#page1.tif source=8AL2942#page2.tif

PATENT 505455575 REEL: 049052 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Market and the state of the sta	of
P-129, Sreerampur Road (S), Anubhav Apt, Flat #2, Garla, I hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	Colkata – 700084, West Bengal, India
A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR ASSESSING DATA	A FOR ANALYTICS
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	Littimwes.
X for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	was executed by me on 03/29/2019
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	States.
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd	
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mai Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okki	ling address is yam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ne;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one distribution of the sum of one distribution of the sum of one distribution of the united States of A and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisions patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Americal without limitation all applications and patents for said invention application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the user and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Cauthorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvemer assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for materially agree and covenant without further remuneration, to exercise and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful provements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications are all countries, the expenses incident to said applications or patents may become involved to sign all lawful provements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications or patents.	is assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said merica and all other countries in and to said invention it, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and a and all other countries, for said invention, including claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility for damages by reason of past infringement with the of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby its or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do tute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ents and all assignments thereof to said assignse or a all facts known to the undersigned respecting said as or other legal proceedings in which any of said aspers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for said ations to be bome and paid by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f when known.	ling date and application number of said application [
Date	Mrityunjoy Panday
AVISUL SON Witness	
AVISEK CEN_ Typed Name of Witness	

forms are submitted.

*Total of

2

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Numbe	er (Optional)	
Whereas, I, Nagarajan Kumar		of	
117 Portola Valley Dr. Unit D. Mooresville, NC- 28117, United States of America			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in			
A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR ASSESSING DATA FOR ANALYTICS			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number			
X for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on	03/25/2019	
for which an International Application was filed on		, as	
, designating the United	States.		
And			
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Lto	***************************************		
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu: INDIA			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Amer without limitation all applications and patents for said inventio application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improveme assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for mereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to exercissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improver its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications known. Date	America and all other countries al, continuation, substitute or rica and all other countries, for n claiming priority or benefit for damages by reason of particular of its successors, assigns are Commissioner of Patents and Commissioner of Patents and the and my legal representative cute and deliver all original, ments and all assignments the estall facts known to the underess or other legal proceeding papers, make all rightful out and nominees to obtain parcations to be borne and paid filling date and application nu	is in and to said invention reissue applications and resaid invention, including to the aforesaid utility ast infringement with the nd legal representatives, defended assigned herein, as es, heirs and assigns do divisional, continuation, ereof to said assigned or ersigned respecting said gs in which any of said this, and to do generally atent protection for said by said assignee.	
Date	Nagarajan Kun	nar	
C. Anuradani Withess			
ANURAN JANI CHANDRASE KHAA Typed Name of Witness	ζ		

PATENT REEL: 049052 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 05/01/2019

*Total of

forms are submitted,